MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
Land and Materials Administration e Resource Management Program
1800 Washington Boulevard e Suite 610 e Baltimore, Maryland 21230-1719
410-537-3314 e 800-633-6101 x3314  www.mde.maryland.gov

County Recycling Coordinators

Allegany

Siera Wigfield
Recycling Coordinator

Allegany County Dept. of Public Works

701 Kelly Road, Suite 300
Cumberland, MD 21502-

Phone: (301) 777-5933 Ex: 210
Fax: (301) 777-2001

Email: swigfield@alleganygov.org

Anne Arundel

Richard Bowen

Solid Waste Recycling Manager
Waste Management Services
2662 Riva Road

MS-7406

Annapolis, MD 21401-

Phone: (410) 222-7951 Ex:
Fax: (410) 222-4484

Email: pwbowe63@aacounty.org

Baltimore City

Erin Hafner

Recycling Coordinator

Bureau of Solid Waste

200 Holliday Street

Baltimore, MD 21202-
Phone: (410) 396-4511 Ex:
Fax: (410) 545-6117

Email: Erin.Hafner@baltimorecity.gov

January 30, 2020
TTY Users: 800-735-2258

Baltimore County

Charles Reighart

Recycling & Waste Prevention Manager
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Rm 225
Towson, MD 21204-

Phone: (410) 887-2000 Ex:

Fax: (410) 887-2931

Email: creighart@baltimorecountymd.gov

Calvert

Bill Teter

Office of Recycling

P.O. Box 1330

401 Sweetwater Road

Lushby, MD 20657-

Phone: (410) 326-0210 Ex:

Fax: (410) 586-9461

Email: William.Teter@calvertcountymd.gov

Caroline

Kevin Brown

Recycling Coordinator
Department of Public Works

520 Wilmuth Street

Denton, MD 21629-

Phone: (410) 479-4151 Ex:
Fax: (410) 479-0409

Email: kbrown@carolinemd.org
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Carroll

Maria Myers

Recycling Manager

Dept. of Public Works

225 North Center Street

Room 221

Westminster, MD 21157-5194
Phone: (410) 386-2035 Ex:
Fax: (410) 840-8279

Email: mtmyers@ccg.carr.org

Cecll

Tanya Adams

Recycling Program Manager
758 East Old Philadelphia Road
Elkton, MD 21921-

Phone: (410) 996-6275 Ex:
Fax: (410) 287-4608

Email: tadams@ccgov.org

Charles

Meg Romero

Department of Public Works

1001 Radio Station Road

La Plata, MD 20646-

Phone: (301) 932-3569 Ex:

Fax: (301) 932-3579

Email: romerom@charlescountymd.gov

Dorchester

John Cooney

Dorchester County Landfill

6815 E. New Market Ellwood Rd.
Hurlock, MD 21643

Phone: (410) 943-1700 Ex:
Fax:

Email: jcooney@docogonet.com

January 30, 2020
TTY Users: 800-735-2258

Frederick

Rebecca Culler

Recycling Program Manager
Department of Solid Waste

9031 Reichs Ford Road

Frederick, MD 21704-

Phone: (301) 600-2960 Ex:

Fax: (301) 600-3044

Email: rculler@frederickcountymd.gov

Garrett

Kim Madigan

Garrett County Office of Solid Waste
3118 Oakland-Sang Run Road
Oakland, MD 21550-

Phone: (301) 387-0322 Ex:

Fax: (301) 387-2224

Email: kmadigan@agarrettcounty.org

Harford

Wendy Doring

Recycling Program Manger
Maryland Environmental Service
3135 Scarboro Road

Street, MD 21154-

Phone: (410) 638-3417 Ex:
Fax: (240) 755-9944

Email: wdoring@menv.com

Howard

Alan Wilcom

Recycling Coordinator

Bureau of Environmental Services

6751 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, MD 21046-

Phone: (410) 313-6444 Ex:

Fax: (410) 313-6490

Email: awilcom@howardcountymd.gov
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Kent

Marty T. Holden, Division Chief

Kent County Environmental Operations
709 Morgnec Road

Suite 104

Chestertown, MD 21620-

Phone: (410) 778-7439 Ex:

Fax: (410) 778-7424

Email: mholden@kentgov.org

Midshore

Richard Turnbell

12236 River Road

Ridgely, MD 21660

Phone: (443) 685-4073 Ex:
Fax: (410) 634-9306

Email: rturn@menv.com

Montgomery

Alan Pultyniewicz

Recycling & Resource Management Division
101 Monroe Street

6th Floor

Rockville, MD 20850-

Phone: (240) 777-6480 Ex:

Fax: (240) 777-6465

Email: alan.pultyniewicz@montgomerycountymd.gov

Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal

Authority

Andrew Kays

Tower I, Suite 402

100 South Charles Street

Baltimore, MD 21201-2705

Phone: (410) 333-2730 Ex:

Fax: (410) 333-2721

Email: akays@nmwda.org

(Anne Arundel County, Baltimore City,
Baltimore, Carroll, Harford, Howard, &
Montgomery Counties)

January 30, 2020
TTY Users: 800-735-2258

Prince George’s

Denice Curry

Recycling Manager

9200 Basil Ct.

Suite 300

Largo, MD 20774-

Phone: (301) 883-3635 Ex:
Fax: (301) 883-6048

Email: decurry@co.pg.md.us

Queen Anne's

Connie Toulson

Recycling & Refuse Manager

312 Safety Drive

Centreville, MD 21617-

Phone: (410) 758-2697 Ex: 4133
Fax: (410) 758-6606

Email: ctoulson@qac.org

Somerset

Charles Cavanaugh

Director of Solid Waste Management
Somerset County Government

11916 North Somerset Avenue
Princess Anne, MD 21853-

Phone: (410) 651-9641 Ex:

Fax: (410) 651-1156

Email: ccavanaugh@somersetmd.us

St. Mary's

Nick Zurkan

Solid Waste & Recycling Manager
Department of Public Works

P.O. Box 508

California, MD 20619-

Phone: 301-475-4200 Ex: 3550
Cell : 240-925-1425

Fax: 301-863-8810

Email: Nicholas.Zurkan@stmarysmd.com
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Talbot

Ray Clarke

Recycling Coordinator
Department of Public Works
215 Bay Street, Suite 6
Easton, MD 21601-

Phone: (410) 770-8170 Ex:
Fax: (410) 770-8176

Email: reclarke@talbgov.org

Washington

Anthony Drury

Recycling Coordinator

12630 Earth Care Road
Hagerstown, MD 21740-
Phone: (240) 313-2796 Ex:
Fax: (301) 582-3412

Email: adrury@washco-md.net

January 30, 2020
TTY Users: 800-735-2258

Wicomico

Jennifer Albero

Recycling Coordinator

6948 Brick Kiln Road

Salisbury, MD 21801-

Phone: (410) 548-4935 Ex: 115
Fax: (410) 548-4847

Email: jalbero@wicomicocounty.org

Worcester

Mike McClung

Recycling Coordinator

Central Facility Landfill

7091 Central Site Lane

Newark, MD 21841-

Phone: (410) 632-3177 Ex:

Fax: (410) 632-3000

Email: mmcclung@co.worcester.md.us

Page 4 of 4


mailto:reclarke@talbgov.org
mailto:adrury@washco-md.net
mailto:jalbero@wicomicocounty.org
mailto:mmcclung@co.worcester.md.us

